wise elimination using Akaike information criteria were
used to assess the association of graft clarity and logMAR
CDVA with preoperative characteristics. The baseline
risk characteristics were constructed and hazard ratios
calculated using Cox multivariate regression analysis.

RESULTS

ONE HUNDRED AND TWELVE EYES OF 112 PATIENTS WERE

included in the study (67 eyes underwent PK and 45 eyes
underwent EK). Baseline characteristics of age, sex, time
interval between the 2 grafts, age of donor, and endothelial
cell counts of donor tissue were comparable between the 2
groups.